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DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT : 
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KDMCC-23-109349 -

Name Of Architect : SHOBHANA JAYANT DESHPANDE
LOGO 

TECHNICAL PERSON SIGN

Name Of : Owner TRESCON LIMITED

Postal Address : Room no - 5 , K. K. Chhaya Apartment,R. N. Narkar
 Marg,Mumbai,Mumbai,Maharashtra-400077

Phone No.:9930777507

Type of Proposal : Mixed
BUILDING ON CTS. NO./SURVEY NO.- 51 
 

PRO  COMMERCIAL  AND  RESIDENTIAL  BUILDING ON  PLOT  BEARING 
 C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2)  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.),
 (S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1) AT VILLAGE -WADEGHAR TAL. - KALYAN,  DISTRICT -

KALYAN

Trescon

BUILDING FLOORS
FSI AREA BALCONY

TERRACE LIFT LIFTWELL
DUCT VENT Other TOTAL

COMM. RESI. IND. EDU. INS. MEZZ. PROP. SHAFT Deduction FSIAREA
Trescon 7TH FLOOR 0.00 743.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.35 31.82 0.00 37.20 660.73

Trescon
TYPICAL 3RD TO
6TH 8TH TO 10TH

FLOOR
0.00 5158.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.45 284.06 0.00 0.00 4780.86

Trescon 2ND FLOOR 0.00 736.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.35 40.58 0.00 0.00 682.98
Trescon FIRST FLOOR 992.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.35 7.35 0.00 0.00 971.62
Trescon GROUND FLOOR 769.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.90 13.35 6.35 0.00 0.00 750.01
Trescon BASEMENT FLOOR 0.00 17.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.54
Trescon Total 1762.03 6655.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.90 146.85 370.16 0.00 37.20 7863.74

FSI DETAILS

9 Index Basic FSI
(on serial no 1)

Premium FSI
(on serial no 1)

TDR
(on serial no 1)

Incentive FSI for
 green building  If

Applicable
( on basic FSI)

 Ancillary Area
60% of (2+3+4+5)

 Ancillary Area
80% of (2+3+4+5) Total Inclusive Housing

(20%) If Applicable Drawing Value

9.1 Permissible Index 1.10 0.50 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00
9.2 Existing
Comsumed
Index

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9.3 Balance Index to
be Consume 1.10 0.50 1.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9.4 Total Permissible
PLine Area() 2954.77 1868.01 5230.42 0.00 2447.40 780.00 13280.60 0.00 0.00

9.5 Proposed P Line
Area (Should not
exceed 9.4 )

2954.77 0.00 2099.72 0.00 2029.25 780.00 7863.74 0.00 7863.74

9.6 Index Consumed 1.09 0.00 0.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.66 0.00 0.00

Area utilisation of Roads and Reservations

Description of area
utilisation

Area surrendered
in SqM

Quatam of DR/TDR
generation

Total Quatam of
DR/TDR

generation
Area considered
for DR utilisation

Remaining area for
DRC generation

Reservation type reseravation no Name

- -
45.00.m  DP Road

Widening 1049.86 2099.72 2099.72 0.00 0.00

- - Total 1049.86 2099.72 2099.72 2099.72 0.00

Proforma  I : Area Statement
1. Area of plot  (Minimum area of a, b, c to be
considered) or area of subplot with sanctioned layout No.
and subplot No.

3772.00

(a) As per ownership document (7/12, CTS extract) 3772.00
(b) as per TILR or City Survey measurement sheet 3772.00
(c) as per Demarcated drawing area 3772.00
LESS
2.Area not in possession 35.98
3. Entire area (1-2) 3736.02
4.Deductions for -
(a) Proposed D.P./ D.P. Road widening Area /Service
Road / Highway widening 1049.86

(b) Any D.P. Reservation area 0.00
(Total a+b) 1049.86
5.Balance area of plot (3-4) 2686.16
6. Amenity Space 0.00
(Applicable if (1) > 20000 sqmt -
(Required -(a) Upto 20000 sqmt - Nil -
(b) Above 20000 sqmt -  (a) + 5 % of Total area 0.00
7. Net Plot Area (5-6 ) 2686.16
8. Recreational Open Space -
(a) If area (6) is more than  4000 sqmt  - 10 % of (6) is
required. 0.00

Proposed___ 0.00
(b) If area is less than  4000 sqmt  -Check  - -
i) If it is full number like 1,2,125,419,etc. As per 7.12
abstract or City Survey Number - No Recreational open
space is required

-

ii) If it is subdivision like 1/2 ,2/5 , 125/1 419/1 etc.then
recreational open space is required. -

(A) 10 %  Subject to minimum 200 sqmt 0.00
Proposed ______________ 0.00
(B) Exemption to leave open space subject to availing
basic F.S.I  of 75 % -

(C) Exemption to leave open space subject to payment
of 10 %  land value of land at (7) as per annual
statement of rate.

-

Certificate of Area:
Certified that the plot under reference was surveyed by me on
2023-12-01 and the dimensions of sides etc. of plot stated onplan
are as measured on site and the area so worked out tallies with the
area stated in document of Ownership/ T.P. Scheme Records/Land
Records Department/City Survey records.
Signature
(Name of Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor.)
Owner's Declaration -
I/We undersigned hereby confirm that I/We would abide by plans
approved by Authority / Collector. I/We would execute the structure
as per approved plans. Also I/We would execute the work under
supervision of proper technical person so as to ensure the quality
and safety at the work site.

 Owner (s) name and signature
Architect/ Licensed Engineer/ Supervisor name and signature
Job No.
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STAMP OF APPROVAL OF PLANS

Architect
 SHOBHANA DESHPANDE

 ARCHITECTS & INTERIOR DESIGNERS
CREATIONS

SAVITA

DRG. NO.DATE CHD. BYDRN. BY JOB. NO.

A- 104/105 EVEREST TOWER, SANTOSHI  MATA  ROAD
KALYAN (W)  421301  PHONE NO. 0251-2313140

07-12-2023 S.D. KYN / BLD/ 333 MUN / BLD /  

SHEET NO.1/7

AS SHOWN

SCALE

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL AND PROPERTY

PROPOSED WORK SHOWN IN PINK.

RECREATION SHOWN IN GREEN

AREA UNDER SET BACK SHOWN IN HATCH

DRAINAGE LINE SHOWEN IN YELLOW

STRUCTURES TO BE DEMOLISEHD SHOWN IN YELLOW HATCH.

BOUNDARY OF PLOT BOUNDED RED.

NOTES:

CERTIFICATE  OF  AREA

ARCHITECT  SIGNATURE.

ENGINEER'S  SIGNATURE.

ENGINEER'S  CERTIFICATE

PLANS APPROVED BY  AUTHORITY / COLLECTOR. I/WE WOULD EXECUTE
 THE STRUCTURE AS PER APPROVED  PLANS. ALSO I/WE WOULD EXECUTE THE
 WORK UNDER SUPERVISION OF PROPER  TECHNICAL PERSON SO AS TO
 ENSURE THE QUALITY AND SAFETY AT THE WORK SITE.

 OWNER (S)  NAME  AND  SIGNATURE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WORK OF STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED WORK ARE PREPARE BY US AND THE
WORK, AS PER AS STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE CONCERNED, SHALL BE CARRIED
OUT AS SPECIFIED IN APPENDIX 'C'. I SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ADEQUACY
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AS PER AS STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ARE
CONCERNED.

                                                                            

OWNER'S  DECLARATION 

 ON 25 / 05 / 2023 AND THE DIMENSION OF SIDES ETC. OF PLOT STATED ON

SCHEME  RECORD S/ LAND RECORDS DEPT/CITY SURVEY RECORDS.
TALLIES WITH  THE AREA STATED IN DOCUMENT  OF  OWNERSHIP / T.P.  
 PLAN ARE AS MEASURED ON SITE AND THE AREA SO WORKED OUT 

CERTIFIED THAT THE PLOT UNDER REFERENCE WAS SURVEYED  BY ME 

I/WE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CONFIRM THAT I/WE WOULD ABIDE BY 

SIGNATURE 

OWNERS NAME :

TRESCON LIMITED

PROPOSED  COMMERCIAL  AND  RESIDENTIAL  BUILDING 
ON  PLOT  BEARING  C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2)

AT VILLAGE -WADEGHAR TAL. - KALYAN,  DISTRICT - THANE.

0.23 THK. BRICK WALL

GROUND LVL.

COMPOUND WALL SECTION
C.C.BED

1.37X1.37

SECTION

PLAN OF PUMP ROOM

R.C.C. COPING

0.23 THK. BRICK WALL

RUBBLE PACKING.
P.C.C. BED 

R.C.C. SLAB WITH WATER PROOFING

0.15 THK. R.C.C. WALL

2.
15

THROUGH  DIRECTOR 
MR. DINESH RAVILAL PATEL 

  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1)

SIGNATURE 

TRESCON LIMITED
THROUGH  DIRECTOR 
MR. DINESH RAVILAL PATEL 

1049.86

45.00 M. W. ROAD AREA STATEMENT

1.  1 / 2 X 6.66 X 0.69  = 2.31 SQ.M

TOTAL ADDITION = 1049.86 SQ.M

2.  1 / 2 X 6.41 X 1.53  = 4.91 SQ.M

1 6.66

0.69

1.53

6.41

2

34.87

2.00

3.  1 / 2 X 4.87 X 2.00  = 4.88 SQ.M
4.  1 / 2 X 5.91 X 1.53  = 4.52 SQ.M
5.  1 / 2 X 6.67 X 1.53  = 5.13 SQ.M
6.  1 / 2 X 85.53 X 10.37  = 443.49 SQ.M
7.  1 / 2 X 85.53 X 11.19  = 478.56 SQ.M
8.  1 / 2 X 11.53 X 2.21  = 12.75 SQ.M
9.  1 / 2 X 11.53 X 2.53  = 14.59 SQ.M
10.  1 / 2 X 11.80 X 8.71  = 51.41 SQ.M
11.  1 / 2 X 12.50 X 0.79  = 4.96 SQ.M
12.  1 / 2 X 12.90 X 0.42  = 2.72 SQ.M

4
51.53
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13.  1 / 2 X 2.71 X 0.42  = 0.57 SQ.M
14.  1 / 2 X 43.17 X 0.45  = 9.73 SQ.M

1212.90

0.
42 2.7113 14

0.
45 43.17

41.41 0.
45

15.  1 / 2 X 41.41 X 0.45  = 9.33 SQ.M

LAYOUT

 (45.00 M. W.) D.P. ROAD DIAGRAM-(Q) 
SCALE  1:500

NET AREA = 1,049.86 SQ.M

15

45.00 MT. WIDE D.P. ROAD AREA CALCULATION 

S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2

(S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1)

S.NO./H.NO. AREA AS PER 7/12 EXTRACT

TOTAL AREA 

AREA AS PER 7/12

3,772.00 SQ.MT.

445.00 SQ.MT.C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.)

  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.)

NO OF PARKING PROPOSED

MECHANICAL PARKING

TOTAL NO. OF CAR PARKING PROPOSED =  131 NOS.

PIT PUZZLE  PARKING
(GROUND   LEVEL) (BASEMENT  LEVEL)

CAR PARKING

SCOOTER PARKING
(GROUND  LEVEL)

SCOOTER  PARKING
(BASEMENT  LEVEL)

SCOOTER  PARKING

45 mechanical parking

04 cars(single) 48  NOS 

57 NOS. 74 NOS

TOTAL NO. OF  SCOOTER  PARKING  PROPOSED  = 265 NOS.

48  NOS 

 puzzle-1= 19 NOS

04 ground fl  (stack parking)

puzzle -2 = 19 NOS

08 open parking

SCOOTER PARKING
(COMPOSITE  PARKING)

43 NOS 

174 NOS 43 NOS 

puzzle -3 = 07 NOS
70 (stack parking )

29 cars= 29cars X 6=
174  scooters

SCOOTERCAR

56 151

REQUIRED
PARKING

TOTAL PARKING
  PROPOSED

SCOOTERCAR+COMPOSITE 

102+29 91+174 ( COMPOSITE PARKING)
=265 NOS =131
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1ST   FLOOR            

TOTAL

BUILT UP AREA STATEMENT

NET BUILT UP AREA PROPOSED(COMMERCIAL +RESIDENTIAL)  =  7,863.74 SQ.MT.

FLOORS

6,142.11 sq.mt.

971.62 sq.mt.

GROUND  FLOOR  

2ND  FLOOR

750.01 sq.mt.

3RD  FLOOR

4TH  FLOOR

5TH  FLOOR

6TH  FLOOR

7TH  FLOOR

AREA IN SQ. MT.

 682.98 sq.mt.

8TH  FLOOR

9TH  FLOOR

10TH  FLOOR

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 660.73 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

(COMMERCIAL)  
AREA IN SQ. MT.

(RESIDENTIAL)  

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

1,721.63 sq.mt.

PROFORMA - I

3.   BALANCE AREA OF PLOT (1 MINUS 2)

(a) Required.
6.   Recreational Open Space (if applicable)

7.   Internal Road area

1.  AREA OF PLOT ( Minimum area of a,b,c to be considered)  

A.   AREA STATEMENT IN SQ.M

  (b) As per ownership document  ( AS  PER  C.T.S.)

  (c) Area not in possession
  (d) Area of plot for development

2.   DEDUCTIONS FOR

  (a) Proposed D.P./D.P.Road widening area/Service Road/Highway widening.

  (b) Any D. P. Reservation  area 

TOTAL ( a + b )

4.   Amenity space  (if applicable)

  (a) Required.

  (b) Adjustment of 2(b), if any.

  (c) Balanced Proposed

5.   NET AREA OF PLOT (3 MINUS 4)

(b) Proposed.

8.   Plotable area (if applicable)
9.   Built up area with reference to Basic F.S.I as per front road width.

 (Sr.No.5 x basic FSI )

10.   Addition of FSI on payment of premium.

(a) Maximum Permissible premium FSI-based on road width/TOD zone. 

(b) Proposed FSI on payment of premium.

11.   In-situ FSI/ TDR loading

(a) In-situ area against D.P.road(2.0 x sr.no.2(a)),if any

(b) In-situ area against Amenity Space if handed over
 (2.0 or 1.85 x  Sr.no.4(b) and /or(c) 

 (d) Total In-situ FSI/ TDR loading proposed ( 11(a) + (b) + (c) )

13.   Total  entitlement  of  FSI  in  the  proposal.

14.  Maximum utilisation of limitof FSI(building poential)Permissble as per Road 
  width(as per Regulation no.6.1or 6.2 or 6.3 or 6.4 as applicable)x(1.6 or1.8)

(a)  Existing  Built -up  Area  
(b)  Proposed Built -up Area (as  per  'P-line')
(c)  Total (a+b)

18.  F.S.I. Consumed (15/13) (should not be more than sr.no.14 above)

2,954.78 (2,686.16  X  1.1)

3,772.00

12.   Additional FSI area under Chapter no.7  

(a)  9 +10(b)+11(d) or 12 whichever is applicable.

15.  Total Built-up Area  in proposal (excluding area at Sr.no.17b)

19.  Area for Inclusive Housing, if any
(a)  Required (20% of Sr.no.5)
(b)  Proposed

(b)  Ancillary  area  F.S.I.  upto  60%  or  80%  with  payment  of  charges.

(c)  Total  entitlement (a+b)

50%

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

(a)   ROAD AREA =   1,049.86 X  2 .0

5,054.50

(c)  T.D.R. @140%  

2,099.72

35.98

3,736.02

1,049.86

1,049.86

2,686.16

2,686.16

2,099.72

--

(45.00 mt. wide D.p. Road )

--

PROFORMA - I

8,282.20

7,863.74

--
--

7,863.74

  (a) As of plot   ( AS  PER  7/12)

--------

--

60% OF  4,079.50  X 60% =2,447.70
80% OF    975.00  X 80% =780.00

3,227.70

3,327.00 SQ.MT.

4.80

0.95

TENEMENT 1 B/H/K RM.

NOS.

2 B/H/K RM. TOTAL

81 NOS29 NOS.

TENEMENT, SHOP     STATEMENT   

SHOP(G+1)

09 NOS52 NOS.

DRIVER'S RM (BASEMENT LVL.) 17.54 sq.mt.

TOTAL NO. OF PARKING        

PARKING  AREA  STATEMENT

REQUIRED
PARKING

CAR

28

SCOOTER

57

CARPET  AREA

1,371.45

IN SQ.MT.

57NOS

ADDITIONAL 5% VISITORS 
PARKING

CAR SCOOTER

0 CAR  & 2 SCOOTERS
FOR EVERY 2 TENEMENT LESS THAN 30 SQ.MT.

MULTIPLYING
 FACTOR

42 X0.80=  33.60

MIN.  REQUIRED
PARKING

CAR SCOOTER

FOR EVERY 100.00 SQ.MT. AREA OR FRACTION THERE OF
- 2 CARS &  6 SCOOTERS

NO. OF TENEMENTSRESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL 

27 82 22 66- -

12 24

40 81 56 151

1 CAR  & 2 SCOOTERS
FOR EVERY 2 TENEMENT BETWEEN 30 TO 40 SQ.MT.

24 NOS

TOTAL   REQUIRED  PARKING

(ONLY FOR 4W)

27 X0.80 = 21.60
82 X0.80 = 65.60

1.40 2.85

0.60 1.20

-- --

1 CAR  & 2 SCOOTERS
FOR EVERY 2 TENEMENT BETWEEN 40 TO 80 SQ.MT.

-- - -

34 85

56 151

2.00 4.05

PLOT BOUNDARY IN ROAD SHOWN AS PER
AGREEMENT PLAN

6.
00

SHEET NO-01/05

Surveyor
Date: 05/01/2024

Assistant Engineer
Date: 17/01/2024

Assistant Town Planner
Date: 18/01/2024

Town Planner
Date: 18/01/2024

Digitally signed by Dinesh Ravilal Patel
Date: 2024.02.08 15:27:07 IST
Reason: Applicant DSC
Location: Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation
Project Code :
Application Number :
Proposal Number : 232978

Signature valid
Digitally signed by Shobhana Jayant Deshpande
Date: 2024.02.08 15:29:42 IST
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Location: Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation
Project Code : KDMCC-23-109349
Application Number : KDMCC202300250
Proposal Number : 232978

Signature valid
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Signature valid
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THROUGH  DIRECTOR 
MR. DINESH RAVILAL PATEL 

  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1)
  C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2)

4-12-2023

3.
38

3.15

FRD

1.60 2.25 1.50 1.
66

2.
25

1.
50

DN

DN

LIFT
SHAFT

FIRE. DUCT

LIFT MACHINE ROOM ABOVE

8.57 11.64 14.10

LIFT
SHAFT

LIFT
SHAFT

LIFT
SHAFT

OHT ABOVE OHT ABOVE

3.15

2.
25

1.
66

1.
50

UP DN

STRETCHER
LIFT -

03
1.68X2.65

PUMP ROOM
DRIVERS ROOM

C3

4.05 X 2.21
6.35 X 3.27

7.
85

7.71

5.64

3.
98

2.24

38.40

1.2108

2.6472

5.0000

5.0001 STRETCHER
LIFT -

03
1.68X2.65

STRETCHER
LIFT -

03
1.68X2.65

1 4

2 5

3 6

19 20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

73

74
71

727

9

11

138

10

14

12

15
16

17
18

70 69 68 67
66 65

64 63

61
62

59
60

51
52

53 55

54 56

57
58

8.9993

77.0209

6.8025

11.3505

1.8263

12.9943

TERRACE FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:100

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1:100

DOMESTIC TANK FLUSHING  TANK

FIRE  TANK

5 M WIDE DRIVEWAY 5 M WIDE DRIVEWAY5 M WIDE DRIVEWAY

5 
M

 W
ID

E 
DR

IV
EW

AY

5 
M

 W
ID

E 
DR

IV
EW

AY

5 M
 W

IDE DRIVEWAY

RAMP (SLOPE 1:8)
DRIVER'S RM
SCALE 1:200

BUILT UP AREA AREA DIAGRAM OF 

 DRIVER'S RM INCLUDED IN FSI

 DRIVER'S RM INCLUDED IN FSI

TERRACE BELOW TERRACE BELOW

39.15

TERRACE OPEN TO SKY TERRACE OPEN TO SKY

RETAINING WALL

UP

1 3

2

4 5 6
9

8

26

25

32

31

47

48

7
11

10

12 13 20

19

18

17

16

15

14

24

23

22

21

28

27 30

29

33

34

35 36 37 38 39

44 45 46

43

42

41

40

0.91 X
 1.22

1.31X
0.91

A B

D C

4.35

4.
94

1.
23

1.60

1.
29

1 2

BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT :  DRIVER'S RM
AREA OF BLOCK [ABCD] = 4.35 X 4.94 = 21.49 SQ.M

TOTAL NET AREA  = 17.54 SQ.M

1.  1/2 X 3.07 X 1.23   = 1.89 SQ.M
STANDARD DEDUCTIONS :- 
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BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT :  BASE MENT FLOOR

AREA OF BLOCK [ABCD] = 77.02 X 26.15 = 2014.07 SQ.M

TOTAL NET AREA  = 1,457.86 SQ.M

A1.  2 / 3 X 5.66 X 0.54 = 2.05 SQ.M
ADDITIONS :- 

TOTAL ADDITIONS = 2.38 SQ.M

A2.  2 / 3 X 2.44 X 0.20 = 0.33 SQ.M

10.  1 / 2 X 38.40 X 15.36  = 294.91 SQ.M
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TOTAL STANDARD DEDUCTIONS = 558.59 SQ.M
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 ARCHITECTS & INTERIOR DESIGNERS

CREATIONS

DRG. NO.DATE CHD. BYDRN. BY JOB. NO.

A- 104/105 EVEREST TOWER, SANTOSHI  MATA  ROAD
KALYAN (W)  421301  PHONE NO. 0251-2313140

S.D. KYN / BLD/333 MUN / BLD/

SCALE

SHEET NO
5/7

Savita

3.
38

3.15

FRD

1.60 2.25 1.50 1.
66

2.
25

1.
50

DN

UP

UPDN

BED RM

3.32X4.53
LIVING

2.13X1.35
TOILET

2.10X1.35
TOILET

0.90

2.75X3.15

3.05X2.43
KIT

D2

D1

D1

W

W1

V V

3.00X3.65
BED RM

D2

0.74 X

BED RM

3.32X4.53
LIVING

2.10X1.35
TOILET

0.90

2.85X3.15

3.05X2.43
KIT

D2

D1

W1

V

0.74 X

1.07 M WIDE
BALCONY 

1.07 M WIDE
BALCONY 

2.90X3.65

0.75X

2.10X1.30

2.90 X 4.42

1.30X1.83

BED RM

TOILET

TOILET V

D2

V

D2

LIVING

W

BE
D 

RM
2.

90
X4

.5
7

LI
VI

NG

2.
13

X1
.3

5

TO
IL

ET

2.
10

X1
.3

5

TO
IL

ET

0.
90

2.
75

X3
.2

0

D2
D1

D1

W
2

W

W

V

V

2.
90

X3
.6

5

BE
D 

RM

D2

0.
74

 X
2.

67
X2

.4
3

KI
T

D1

D1

W

V

BED RM
2.90X4.57

LIVING

2.13X1.35
TOILET

2.10X1.35
TOILET

0.90

2.75X3.20

D2

W
2

W

3.05X3.65

V

KIT

D2

BED RM

0.74 X
2.82X2.43

W
1

W
1

1.
08

 M
 W

ID
E

BA
LC

ON
Y

1.08 M
 W

IDE

BALCONYDUCT DUCT

PASSAGE 1.83 M.W.
8.51 X 2.28

1.80X2.53

FRD

2.90 X 4.42
LIVING

2.40X3.75
KIT

3.65X2.75
BED RM

1.84X1.22
TOILET

2.17 X1.22
TOILET

ENCL.BALC.

D2

D2 D1

V
V

W1

W2

BED RM

3.32X4.53
LIVING

2.13X1.35
TOILET

2.10X1.35
TOILET

0.90

2.75X3.15

3.05X2.43
KIT

D2

D1

D1

W1

VV

3.00X3.65
BED RM

D2

0.74 X

BED RM

3.32X4.53
LIVING

2.10X1.35
TOILET

0.90

2.85X3.15

3.05X2.43
KIT

D2

D1

W1

V

0.74 X

1.07 M WIDE
BALCONY 

1.07 M WIDE
BALCONY 

DUCTDUCT
1.80X2.53

REFUGE  FLOOR  PLAN

W1

2.90X3.65

2.10X1.30

2.90 X 4.42

1.30X1.83

BED RM

TOILET

TOILETV

D2

V

D2

LIVING

W1

ENCLOSED 
BALCONY

1.52M WIDE

DUCT

PASSAGE 1.83 M.W.LOBBY

Pr
es

. d
uc

t

37.20 SQ.MT

REFUGE
AREA

W3

13.30
0.35

2.95 13.30 2.95
0.35

61.35

6.45 2.12 11.64 2.85 11.25 3.00 1.20
61.38

17
.2

7

17
.2

7

5.95

KIT

ENCLOSED 
BALCONY

1.00 M. WIDE

2.27X3.65
KIT

ENCLOSED 
BALCONY

1.00 M. WIDE

2.27X3.65

2.
53

X
1.

05

2.
53

X
1.

05

D

D D

D

2.
53

X
1.

05

2.
53

X
1.

05

DD

D
01

03

07
02 D

04 05 06

D

0809

FIRE. DUCT  ELEC.DUCT

2.74 X 2.53
LOBBY

6.
20

3.
15

9.
35

0.55

5.40

8.48

4.74

8.48

3.30

6.20

5.40

9.50

SCALE 1:100

Fire Lobby
1.50 X 4.10

3.98

0.55

A

A

W

W W

W W

W W

W

W

W3

W W

WW4 W4

7TH FLOOR PLAN 

REFUGE  FLOOR  PLAN(7TH FLOOR )

660.730

61.38

17
.2

7

A B

CD

10.54

4.21

1

3.
16

0.54

2

2

7.32

1.16

3

7.32 3.4
7

4

1.23

5

5.4
3

6
7 8

4.
49

1.83
9 3.

83

0.97

10

2.
38

3.53
11

0.
50

3.30
12

0.
70

3.27
13

5.51 2.4
1

14

6.142.
81

15

8.60

6.
9216

8.60 3.5817

4.
05

6.14

18

1.
79

6.45
19 2.

29

2.12
20 1.

98

2.08
21

0.
68

0.20

22

2.
65

1.68

23 2.
65

1.68

24 2.
65

1.68

25

2.
38

2.75
26 2.

38

2.76
27

1.
15

1.80
28

0.
65

5.95
29

5.
10

6.05

30

0.
65

1.55
31

0.
75

1.45
32 2.15

3.65

33 0.
75

1.45
34

1.
54

2.85
35

0.
76 11.2536 1.

54

3.00
37

3.
83

10.34

38

0.35

1.70
39 0.30

0.35
40 3.03

1.30

41

2.
38

3.53
42

3.
83

0.97

43

0.
50 3.3044

0.56

3.2945

46 47

5.07

48

2.21

49
4.46

1.1
8

50

8.25

4.0
7 51

9.56

1.09

52

9.5
6

4.42

53

3.9
8

1.97

54

8.48

4.18

55

SCALE 1:200

BUILT UP AREA AREA DIAGRAM OF 

STRETCHER
LIFT - 01

STRETCHER
LIFT - 02

STRETCHER
LIFT - 03

1.68X2.65 1.68X2.65 1.68X2.65

FIRE. STAIRCASE 

1.60X0.37 1.45X0.37

2.40X0.72

pass
 0.91 m

t.
w.b.

pass 0.90 mt.
0.90X
0.63

w.b. w.b. w.b.

1.21X1.00 1.21X1.00

2.40X0.72
pass 0.91 mt.

4-12-2023

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL AND PROPERTY

SIGNATURE

OWNERS NAME :

TRESCON LIMITED

PROPOSED  COMMERCIAL  AND  RESIDENTIAL  BUILDING 
ON  PLOT  BEARING  

AT VILLAGE -WADEGHAR TAL. - KALYAN,  DISTRICT - THANE.

THROUGH  DIRECTOR 
MR. DINESH RAVILAL PATEL 

  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1)
  C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2)
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BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT :  REFUGE FLOOR

AREA OF BLOCK [ABCD] = 61.38 X 17.27 = 1060.03 SQ.M

1.  1 / 2 X 10.54 X 4.21  = 22.19 SQ.M
STANDARD DEDUCTIONS :- 

TOTAL STANDARD DEDUCTIONS = 399.30 SQ.M

GROSS AREA : 1060.03 - 399.30 = 660.73 SQ.M

3.  1 / 2 X 7.32 X 1.16  = 4.26 SQ.M
4.  1 / 2 X 7.32 X 3.47  = 12.70 SQ.M
5.  1 / 2 X 5.43 X 1.23  = 3.34 SQ.M
6.  1 / 2 X 5.43 X 1.00  = 2.72 SQ.M
7.  1 / 2 X 1.45 X 0.57  = 0.41 SQ.M
8.  1 / 2 X 0.81 X 0.39  = 0.16 SQ.M
9.  1 / 2 X 4.49 X 1.83  = 4.11 SQ.M

14.  1 / 2 X 5.51 X 2.41  = 6.64 SQ.M
15.  1 / 2 X 6.14 X 2.81  = 8.63 SQ.M
16.  1 / 2 X 8.60 X 6.92  = 29.76 SQ.M
17.  1 / 2 X 8.60 X 3.58  = 15.39 SQ.M

46.  1 / 2 X 0.65 X 0.32  = 0.10 SQ.M
47.  1 / 2 X 0.85 X 0.44  = 0.19 SQ.M
48.  1 / 2 X 5.07 X 0.54  = 1.37 SQ.M
49.  1 / 2 X 4.46 X 2.21  = 4.93 SQ.M
50.  1 / 2 X 4.46 X 1.18  = 2.63 SQ.M
51.  1 / 2 X 8.25 X 4.07  = 16.79 SQ.M
52.  1 / 2 X 9.56 X 1.09  = 5.21 SQ.M
53.  1 / 2 X 9.56 X 4.42  = 21.13 SQ.M
54.  1 / 2 X 3.98 X 1.97  = 3.92 SQ.M
55.  1 / 2 X 8.48 X 4.18  = 17.72 SQ.M

2.  0.54 X 3.16  = 1.71 SQ.M

45.  3.29 X 0.56  = 1.84 SQ.M

10.  0.97 X 3.83  = 3.72 SQ.M
11.  3.53 X 2.38  = 8.40 SQ.M
12.  3.30 X 0.50  = 1.65 SQ.M
13.  3.27 X 0.70  = 2.29 SQ.M

18.  6.14 X 4.05  = 24.87 SQ.M
19.  6.45 X 1.79  = 11.55 SQ.M
20.  2.12 X 2.29  = 4.85 SQ.M
21.  2.08 X 1.98  = 4.12 SQ.M
22.  0.20 X 0.68  = 0.14 SQ.M
23.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
24.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
25.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
26.  2.75 X 2.38  = 6.54 SQ.M
27.  2.76 X 2.38  = 6.57 SQ.M
28.  1.80 X 1.15  = 2.07 SQ.M
29.  5.95 X 0.65  = 3.87 SQ.M
30.  6.05 X 5.10  = 30.85 SQ.M
31.  1.55 X 0.65  = 1.01 SQ.M
32.  1.45 X 0.75  = 1.09 SQ.M
33.  3.65 X 2.15  = 7.85 SQ.M
34.  1.45 X 0.75  = 1.09 SQ.M
35.  2.85 X 1.54  = 4.39 SQ.M
36.  11.25 X 0.76  = 8.55 SQ.M
37.  3.00 X 1.54  = 4.62 SQ.M
38.  10.34 X 3.83  = 39.60 SQ.M
39.  1.70 X 0.35  = 0.60 SQ.M
40.  0.35 X 0.30  = 0.10 SQ.M
41.  1.30 X 3.03  = 3.94 SQ.M
42.  3.53 X 2.38  = 8.40 SQ.M
43.  0.97 X 3.83  = 3.72 SQ.M
44.  3.30 X 0.50  = 1.65 SQ.M
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Type of Proposal : Mixed
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BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT :  TYPICAL FLOORS

AREA OF BLOCK [ABCD] = 61.38 X 17.27 = 1060.03 SQ.M

1.  1 / 2 X 10.54 X 4.21  = 22.19 SQ.M
STANDARD DEDUCTIONS :- 

TOTAL STANDARD DEDUCTIONS = 377.05 SQ.M

GROSS AREA : 1060.03 - 377.05 = 682.98 SQ.M

3.  1 / 2 X 7.32 X 1.17  = 4.28 SQ.M
4.  1 / 2 X 7.32 X 3.47  = 12.70 SQ.M
5.  1 / 2 X 5.28 X 1.21  = 3.19 SQ.M
6.  1 / 2 X 1.45 X 0.57  = 0.41 SQ.M
7.  1 / 2 X 0.81 X 0.39  = 0.16 SQ.M
8.  1 / 2 X 4.65 X 1.22  = 2.84 SQ.M
9.  1 / 2 X 4.49 X 1.83  = 4.11 SQ.M

13.  1 / 2 X 9.70 X 4.73  = 22.97 SQ.M
14.  1 / 2 X 9.70 X 1.77  = 8.58 SQ.M
15.  1 / 2 X 6.75 X 1.98  = 6.69 SQ.M
16.  1 / 2 X 6.75 X 2.56  = 8.66 SQ.M

42.  1 / 2 X 4.46 X 2.23  = 4.98 SQ.M
43.  1 / 2 X 0.65 X 0.32  = 0.10 SQ.M
44.  1 / 2 X 0.85 X 0.44  = 0.19 SQ.M
45.  1 / 2 X 5.20 X 0.38  = 0.99 SQ.M
46.  1 / 2 X 5.20 X 1.16  = 3.02 SQ.M
47.  1 / 2 X 8.25 X 4.07  = 16.79 SQ.M
49.  1 / 2 X 9.56 X 1.09  = 5.21 SQ.M

50.  1 / 2 X 9.56 X 4.42  = 21.13 SQ.M
51.  1 / 2 X 9.00 X 4.44  = 19.98 SQ.M
52.  1 / 2 X 9.86 X 4.32  = 21.30 SQ.M
53.  1 / 2 X 9.86 X 3.03  = 14.94 SQ.M

2.  3.16 X 0.54  = 1.71 SQ.M

48.  3.31 X 0.54  = 1.79 SQ.M

10.  0.97 X 3.83  = 3.72 SQ.M
11.  3.52 X 2.38  = 8.38 SQ.M
12.  3.30 X 0.50  = 1.65 SQ.M

17.  6.14 X 2.26  = 13.88 SQ.M
18.  3.27 X 0.70  = 2.29 SQ.M
19.  20.18 X 1.79  = 36.12 SQ.M
20.  2.12 X 2.29  = 4.85 SQ.M
21.  2.08 X 1.98  = 4.12 SQ.M
22.  0.20 X 0.68  = 0.14 SQ.M
23.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
24.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
25.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
26.  1.80 X 1.15  = 2.07 SQ.M
27.  1.55 X 0.65  = 1.01 SQ.M
28.  2.85 X 1.54  = 4.39 SQ.M
29.  8.55 X 2.38  = 20.35 SQ.M
30.  1.49 X 1.45  = 2.16 SQ.M
31.  6.15 X 0.50  = 3.08 SQ.M
32.  11.25 X 0.76  = 8.55 SQ.M
33.  6.55 X 0.75  = 4.91 SQ.M
34.  3.65 X 1.40  = 5.11 SQ.M
35.  3.00 X 1.54  = 4.62 SQ.M
36.  1.70 X 0.35  = 0.60 SQ.M
37.  0.35 X 0.30  = 0.10 SQ.M
38.  1.30 X 6.86  = 8.92 SQ.M
39.  3.53 X 2.38  = 8.40 SQ.M
40.  0.97 X 3.83  = 3.72 SQ.M
41.  3.30 X 0.50  = 1.65 SQ.M
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5.40X5.80

CARPET AREA FLAT NO.

5

6

58.54  sqm.

7 58.84 sqm.

 59.96 sqm.

---

---

---

BALC
CARPET AREA

1

2

41.63 sqm.

3 59.96 sqm.

57.28  sqm.

---

---

4 58.54  sqm.

AS PER RERA

---

---

40.89 sqm.

18.14  sqm.

TERRACE
CARPET AREA

48.81 sqm.

ENCLOSED
BALCONY AREA

---

---

----

---

---

---

FLOOR  NO.

2ND FLOOR 

8 40.79 sqm. --- ---

9 41.24 sqm. --- ---

13.99 sqm.

TERRACE
CARPET AREA

COVERED

3.55  sqm.

3.55  sqm.1.46  sqm.

3.55  sqm.1.46  sqm.

16.97  sqm. 3.55  sqm.

5.88 sqm.

7.34 sqm.

---

---

---

---

---

---

CARPET AREASHOP NO. AS PER RERA

GROUND FLOOR

1

2

3

4

59.64 sqm.

62.72  sqm.

92.06 sqm.

49.39  sqm.

FIRST FLOOR 

CARPET AREA
AS PER RERA

 RERA AREA STATEMENT-COMMERCIAL

58.80  sqm.

58.07  sqm.

89.64  sqm.

94.47  sqm.

5 41.99  sqm. 51.88  sqm.

6 42.38  sqm. 50.92  sqm.

7 68.53  sqm. 123.99  sqm.

8 59.30  sqm. 92.11  sqm.

9 123.15  sqm. 152.41  sqm.

CARPET AREA FLAT NO. BALC
CARPET AREAAS PER RERA

TERRACE
CARPET AREA

ENCLOSED
BALCONY AREA

FLOOR  NO.

5

6

58.02 sqm.

7  57.73 sqm.

58.11 sqm.

3.05   sqm.

 2.27  sqm.

3.05  sqm.

1

2

37.37 sqm.

3 58.11 sqm.

56.19  sqm.

---

3.05  sqm.

4 58.02  sqm. 3.05  sqm.

---

---

2.64   sqm.

---

---

---
TYPICAL FLOORS

8 33.67 sqm. -- 5.90   sqm.

9 37.94 sqm. --  1.92   sqm.

REFUGE  FLOORS

 3RD, 4TH, 5TH, 6TH, 8TH,
9TH, 10TH  FLOOR PLANS

7TH FLOOR PLAN

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

2.27  sqm. ---

---

43.98 sqm.

 57.73 sqm.

58.11 sqm.

3.05   sqm.

 2.27  sqm.

3.05  sqm.

37.37 sqm.

58.11 sqm.

56.19  sqm.

---

3.05  sqm.

43.98  sqm. 3.05  sqm.

---

---

2.64   sqm.

---

---

---

33.67 sqm. -- 5.90   sqm.

37.94 sqm. --  1.92   sqm.

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

2.27  sqm. ---

---5
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BUILT UP AREA AREA DIAGRAM OF 

BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT :  GROUND FLOOR
AREA OF BLOCK [ABCD] = 65.87 X 16.54 = 1089.49 SQ.M

1.  1 / 2 X 19.50 X 7.79  = 75.95 SQ.M
STANDARD DEDUCTIONS :- 

TOTAL STANDARD DEDUCTIONS = 339.48 SQ.M
TOTAL NET AREA  =  : 1089.49  - 339.48 = 750.01 SQ.M

2.  1 / 2 X 3.01 X 1.20  = 1.81 SQ.M
14.  1 / 2 X 8.80 X 4.34  = 19.10 SQ.M
3.  4.67 X 3.04  = 14.20 SQ.M
4.  35.37 X 0.34  = 12.03 SQ.M
5.  2.08 X 1.98  = 4.12 SQ.M
6.  0.20 X 0.68  = 0.14 SQ.M
7.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
8.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
9.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
10.  1.80 X 1.15  = 2.07 SQ.M
11.  2.20 X 1.93  = 4.25 SQ.M
12.  2.65 X 7.25  = 19.21 SQ.M
13.  27.50 X 6.30  = 173.25 SQ.M

BUILT-UP AREA STATEMENT :  FIRST FLOOR

AREA OF BLOCK [ABCD] = 65.87 X 17.76 = 1169.85 SQ.M

1.  1 / 2 X 19.49 X 7.79  = 75.91 SQ.M
STANDARD DEDUCTIONS :- 

TOTAL STANDARD DEDUCTIONS = 198.23 SQ.M

NET AREA :1169.85  - 198.23 = 971.62 SQ.M

12.  1 / 2 X 17.45 X 8.61  = 75.14 SQ.M

2.  35.37 X 0.34  = 12.03 SQ.M
3.  2.08 X 1.98  = 4.12 SQ.M
4.  0.20 X 0.68  = 0.14 SQ.M
5.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
6.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
7.  1.68 X 2.65  = 4.45 SQ.M
8.  1.80 X 1.15  = 2.07 SQ.M
9.  1.55 X 0.65  = 1.01 SQ.M
10.  15.55 X 0.34  = 5.29 SQ.M
11.  13.10 X 0.70  = 9.17 SQ.M

TENEMENT 1 B/H/K RM.

NOS.

2 B/H/K RM. TOTAL

81 NOS29 NOS.

TENEMENT, SHOP     STATEMENT   

SHOPS(G+1)

09 NOS52 NOS.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 660.73 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

 682.98 sq.mt.

V

V

V

SLOPE 1:8

V V

GLAZING 

V

2.10X1.83

STRETCHER
LIFT - 01

STRETCHER
LIFT - 02

STRETCHER
LIFT - 03

1.68X2.65 1.68X2.65 1.68X2.65

5.40X4.12

1.44X0.45

FIRE. STAIRCASE 

FIRE. STAIRCASE 

V 1.49x2.59(avg.)

GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING GLAZING 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL AND PROPERTY

SIGNATURE

OWNERS NAME :

TRESCON LIMITED

PROPOSED  COMMERCIAL  AND  RESIDENTIAL  BUILDING 
ON  PLOT  BEARING  

AT VILLAGE -WADEGHAR TAL. - KALYAN,  DISTRICT - THANE.

THROUGH  DIRECTOR 
MR. DINESH RAVILAL PATEL 

  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1)
  C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2)

4-12-2023

CC

B B'

CC

V ALMN.  LOUVERED WINDOW0.450.60 X 0.75

TYPE 

D1

D2

W1

W

SCHEDULE  OF  DOOR  &  WINDOWS

T. W. FRAME PANELLED DOOR

T. W. FRAME FLUSHED DOOR

DESCRIPTION

ALMN. GLAZING WINDOW

2.20

1.89

1.50

5.04

AREA

1.65

2.40 X 2.10

SIZE (LxH)

1.38 X 1.20 

1.05 X 2.10                 

0.75 X 2.10                 

0.90 X 2.10                 

D

ALMN. GLAZING WINDOW

FIRE DOOR2.751.20 X 2.29            FRD

T. W. FRAME PANELLED DOOR

2.751.20 X 2.29            D' T. W. FRAME FLUSHED DOOR

W2 4.472.13 X 2.10 ALMN. GLAZING WINDOW

W3 3.781.80 X 2.10 ALMN. GLAZING WINDOW

W4 1.801.50 X 1.20 ALMN. GLAZING WINDOW

TOTAL NO. OF PARKING        

PARKING  AREA  STATEMENT

REQUIRED
PARKING

CAR

28

SCOOTER

57

CARPET  AREA

1,371.45

IN SQ.MT.

57NOS

ADDITIONAL 5% VISITORS 
PARKING

CAR SCOOTER

0 CAR  & 2 SCOOTERS
FOR EVERY 2 TENEMENT LESS THAN 30 SQ.MT.

MULTIPLYING
 FACTOR

42 X0.80=  33.60

MIN.  REQUIRED
PARKING

CAR SCOOTER

FOR EVERY 100.00 SQ.MT. AREA OR FRACTION THERE OF
- 2 CARS &  6 SCOOTERS

NO. OF TENEMENTSRESIDENTIAL

COMMERCIAL 

27 82 22 66- -

12 24

40 81 56 151

1 CAR  & 2 SCOOTERS
FOR EVERY 2 TENEMENT BETWEEN 30 TO 40 SQ.MT.

24 NOS

TOTAL   REQUIRED  PARKING

(ONLY FOR 4W)

27 X0.80 = 21.60
82 X0.80 = 65.60

1.40 2.85

0.60 1.20

-- --

1 CAR  & 2 SCOOTERS
FOR EVERY 2 TENEMENT BETWEEN 40 TO 80 SQ.MT.

-- - -

34 85

56 151

2.00 4.05

(COMMERCIAL)  
AREA IN SQ. MT.

(RESIDENTIAL)  

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

-------

1,721.63 sq.mt.

FIRE LIFT-4
2.08 X1.98

FIRE LIFT-4
2.08 X1.98

2.65X6.17(APPROX.)

DRIVER'S RM (BASEMENT LVL.) 17.54 sq.mt.-------

exit
FRD

FR
D

FR
D

STAMP OF APPROVAL OF PLANS

AS SHOWN

Architect
 SHOBHANA DESHPANDE

 ARCHITECTS & INTERIOR DESIGNERS

CREATIONS

DRG. NO.DATE CHD. BYDRN. BY JOB. NO.

A- 104/105 EVEREST TOWER, SANTOSHI  MATA  ROAD
KALYAN (W)  421301  PHONE NO. 0251-2313140

S.D. KYN / BLD/333 MUN / BLD/2

SCALE

SHEET NO
6/7

Savita

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL AND PROPERTY

SIGNATURE

OWNERS NAME :

TRESCON LIMITED

PROPOSED  COMMERCIAL  AND  RESIDENTIAL  BUILDING 
ON  PLOT  BEARING  

AT VILLAGE -WADEGHAR TAL. - KALYAN,  DISTRICT - THANE.

THROUGH  DIRECTOR 
MR. DINESH RAVILAL PATEL 

  C.T.S.NO. 302(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.5/1)
  C.T.S.NO. 297(PT.), (S.NO.51 H.NO.3/B/2)

4-12-2023
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FLUSHING  TANK
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BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

STAIRCASE - 02

STAIRCASE - 02

BASEMENT

SHOP NO - 06

SHOP NO - 06

1.23

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

REFUGE AREA CONNECTING
PASSAGE

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

DW1D1W FRD

BEDROOM CORRIDOR

D FRD

SECTION : A-A '

2ND FLOOR

3RD FLOOR

4TH FLOOR

5TH FLOOR
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8TH FLOOR

9TH FLOOR
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TERRACE FLOOR

7TH FLOOR
 (REFUGE FLOOR)

FIRE TANK DOMESTIC  TANK FLUSHING  TANK

RAMP
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300 MM FREE BOARD

150 MM WATER PROOFING 150 MM WATER PROOFING
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Surveyor
Date: 05/01/2024

Assistant Engineer
Date: 17/01/2024

Assistant Town Planner
Date: 18/01/2024

Town Planner
Date: 18/01/2024
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